900433147 12/21/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900430071	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Longs Drug Stores California, L.L.C.		11/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVS Pharmacy, Inc.
Street Address:	One CVS Drive
City:	Woonsocket
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02895
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4067367	ACCENDO
Registration Number:	4070819	ACCENDO INSURANCE
Registration Number:	4070820	ACCENDO INSURANCE COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: cbryce@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline E. Bryce

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8335-261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline E. Bryce
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline E. Bryce/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment ACCENDO Marks Longs to CVS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0811 source=Executed Assignment ACCENDO Marks Longs to CVS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by and between Longs Drug Stores California, L.L.C., a California limited liability company having an address of One CVS Drive, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895 ("ASSIGNOR") to CVS Pharmacy, Inc. a Rhode Island corporation having an address of One CVS Drive, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the marks "ACCENDO", "ACCENDO INSURANCE" and "ACCENDO INSURANCE COMPANY" and is the owner the trademark registrations listed on the attached Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring any and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all goodwill associated with the Marks as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Marks, and all trademark applications and registrations therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as provided for below.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 1/28, 2017 Signed: Name: Thomas S. Moffatt

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

CVS PHARMACY, INC.

Name: Melanie K. Luker

Title: Assistant Secretary

Exhibit 1

Territors	Mark	App. No App. Date	Reg. No Reg. Date
United States	ACCENDO	77196197	4067367 Dec. 06, 2011
	LOOKING DOUBLESON	Jun. 02, 2007 77196199	4070819
United States	ACCENDO INSURANCE	Jun. 02, 2007	Dec. 13, 2011
United States	ACCENDO INSURANCE COMPANY	77196201 Jun. 02, 2007	4070820 Dec. 13, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 11/28/2017